
KOREAN UNIVERSITY 
FULL-SCHOLARSHIP COMPETITION  

 

SCHOLARSHIP OVERVIEW 

The Korea University of Technology and Education (KoreaTech) designed the Global Engineering and 

Technology (GET) scholarship program in response to the global demands of business and industry. 

The scholarship covers all tuition costs for the duration of the degree (4 years). The goal is to produce 

outstanding engineers with international skills and experience who, after graduation, can return to 

their home country to promote technological education. In addition to the scholarship, the university 

gives students the opportunity to work part-time on-campus as cultural activity assistants to cover 

their food and dormitory costs. 

 

 

AVAILABLE MAJORS 

 Mechanical Engineering 
Curriculum includes courses related to mechanics and robotics 

 ICT (Information & Communication Technology) 
Curriculum includes related courses on electricity, electronics, computer and communications technology 

 

 

COMPETITION PROCESS 

 1st round application through Vytautas Magnus University’s Center for Asian Studies. 

 KoreaTech will judge 1st round submissions and select 10 finalists. The finalists will all receive a 

special gift from KoreaTech. 

 The finalists will then be interviewed and asked to present their submissions in English (2nd 

round). 

 A maximum of 3 prospective students will be chosen from the 2nd round to be eligible for the 

GET full scholarship from KoreaTech, which is a free 4-year undergraduate engineering education. 

 Candidates who pass the second round must submit an official English score before 31 July 2012 

in order to receive the GET scholarship. The latest possible dates that students can take such a 

test in Lithuania are: TOEFL – June 30, IELTS – July 12. 

 

  



ENGLISH TEST DATES 

The following tables list all possible test dates before the July 31 deadline. 

 

TOEFL 

CITY TEST TEST DATE RESULT DATE 

Kaunas 

TOEFL iBT 

Fri., Apr 20, 2012 

Fri., Apr 27, 2012 

Fri., May 25, 2012 

Fri., Jun 08, 2012 

Fri., Jun 15, 2012 

2 weeks after the test date 

Klaipeda 

Sat., Mar 24, 2012 

Sat., Apr 14, 2012 

Sat., May 05, 2012 

Vilnius 

Sat., Apr 14, 2012 

Fri., Apr 20, 2012 

Sun., Apr 22, 2012 

Fri., Apr 27, 2012 

Sat., May 05, 2012 

Sat., May 12, 2012 

Sun., May 20, 2012 

Fri., May 25, 2012 

Sat., May 26, 2012 

Fri., Jun 08, 2012 

Sat., Jun 09, 2012 

Fri., Jun 15, 2012 

Sun., Jun 17, 2012 

Sat., Jun 23, 2012 

Sat., Jun 30, 2012 

Vilnius 
(Code: P750) 

TOEFL PBT 
Fri., Mar 09, 2012 

Sat., May 05, 2012 

 

IELTS 

CITY TEST DATE Academic General Training (GT) RESULT DATE 

Kaunas Sat., May 12, 2012 Available Available 

2 weeks after the test date 

Klaipeda Sat., June 9, 2012 Available Available 

Vilnius 

Thurs., April 12, 2012 

Sat., April 28, 2012 

Thurs., May 10, 2012 

Sat., May 26, 2012 

Thurs., June 14, 2012 

Thurs., July 12, 2012 

Available 

Available 

Available 

Available 

Available 

Available 

Available 

 

 

Available 

 

Available 

  



COMPETITION SCHEDULE 

 April.01– April 30, 2012 
1

st
 round applications accepted 

 May 07, 2012 
1

st
 round finalists announced on Vytautas Magnus University’s Asian Studies Department website 

 May 19, 2012 
2

nd
 round English presentations and interviews 

 May 24, 2012 
2

nd
 round finalists (prospective scholarship candidates) announced on Vytautas Magnus University’s Asian 

Studies Department website 

 September 1, 2012 
Start of semester at KoreaTech 

 

 

CONDITIONS & ELIGIBILITY 

 The applicant and both of his or her parents must be non-Korean nationals. 

 The applicant must have good spoken and written English. 

 The applicant must have finished or be scheduled to finish high school between September 1, 

2010 and September 1, 2012. 

 

 

GET SCHOLARSHIP DETAILS 

 Full scholarship for 4 consecutive academic years. 

 In order to maintain the scholarship, a minimum GPA of 2.0 (C0) is required for the first year. All 

subsequent years require a minimum GPA of 3.0. 

 In order to receive their meal allowance and dormitory costs, students are require to work for at 

least 7 hours per week as cross-cultural activity assistants. This part-time employment program 

also enables students to earn money during the summer and winter vacation periods, which 

their scholarship does not cover. 

Please see the GET Scholarship Program brochure for more information. 


